Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FOR July:10, 2001 PM PTO-1504 10-1	03-2001	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	860416	e attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gelco Corporation, dba GE Capital Fleet Services Three Capital Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address:  Name: General Internal Address:  Street Address: City: Schenectady  Individual(s) ci Association General Partner Limited Partner X Corporation-St Other  If assignee is a domestic rep  (Designations Assignment) Additional name	tizenship rship rate: New York  not domiciled in the United States, presentative designation is attached: YesNo must be a separate document from me(s) & addresses attached? Yes _X_No
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		07-10-2001 ∪.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt.
Execution Date: 790		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trade</li> <li>1. 75/784786</li> <li>2. 76/162143</li> <li>3. 76/133216 Additional Numbers at Some and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	6 Total number	
Name:John Devenny Internal Address: General Electric Company Street Address:3135 Easton Turnpike City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06431  08/02/2001 LMELLER 00000081 070875 75784786 01 FC:482	Enclosed  X Authorized account (Author	to be charged to deposit rized to charge any additional fees)
	8. Deposit acco	ount number:
	deposit acco	TRADEMARK L: 002341 FRAME: 0287

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing John Devenny Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: <u>2</u>

Signature

Date: July 10, 2001

OMB No. 0651-0011

Assignment Form

TRADEMARK REEL: 002341 FRAME: 0288

P.0:P.2 JUL 09 '01 10:27AM

## 

## ASSIGNMENT

07-10-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, Gelco Corporation, a Minnesota Corporation located and doing business at Three Capital Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 ("Assignor") and doing business as GE Capital Fleet Services, is the owner of the following trademark applications now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	APPN. SER. NO.	DATE OF FILING
GE A.S.A.P	75/784786	August 26, 1999
GE FLEETFACTS	76/162143	November 9, 2000
GE FLEET CONSULTANT	76/133216	September 22, 2000

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a New York corporation located and doing business at One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark applications and all associated goodwill in said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no opposition proceedings against the application are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to this trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the above-named applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademarks.

Gelco Corporation dba GE Capital Fleet Services

By: Kohn M. Moher (Signature)

Name: ROBIN W. MAHER
(Printed or typed)

Title: Associate General Charsel.

Date: Auly 9, 2001

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.02 \*\*

612 828 2742

PAGE.02

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002341 FRAME: 0289